M18000001628

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900317279119

TALL BRANCE OF CRIDA

FILED

AUG 17 AM IC 33

ECRETARY DE MAIN

TOMAMONS

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

	ACCOUNT NO.	. :	12000000	0195
	REFERENCE	3 :	352404	4311863
	AUTHORIZATION	4 :C	Lovell &	
	COST LIMIT	Γ :	\$ 155.00	eral
ORDER DATI	E : August 16, 2018	3		* *
ORDER TIME	E : 3:10 PM			
ORDER NO.	: 352404-015			
CUSTOMER 1	NO: 4311863			
	FOREIGN	FILI	NGS	
ИАИ	ME: LANDING GEAR	₹ TECI	HNOLOGIES	, LLC
XXXX QUAI	LIFICATION (TYPE:	<u>LL</u>)		
PLEASE RET	TURN THE FOLLOWING A	AS PRO	OOF OF FI	LING:
PI	ERTIFIED, COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY ERTIFICATE OF GOOD S	STAND	ING	

EXAMINER:

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft -- EXT# 62925

COVER LETTER

TO:

TO:		ration Section on of Corporatio	ons				
SUBJE	CT:	Landing Gear	Technologies, LLC				
20			Name of	Limited Liability	Company		-
The enc Existen	closed "A	Application by For	oreign Limited Liability Com led to register the above refer	pany for Authoriza enced foreign limi	ation to Tr ted liabilit	ansact Business in Florida.' by company to transact busin	Certificate of ness in Florida.
Please r	eturn all	correspondence	concerning this matter to the	e following:			
		lvy M. Shapir	o, Paralegal				
			N	lame of Person			
		Blank Rome I	LLP				
			F	irm/Company		·	
		One Logan So	uare				
				Address			
		Philadelphia, i	PA 19103				
			City/S	State and Zip Code			
		Vic@BandolCF	P.com				
	•	 	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report no	tification)	
For furth	her infor	mation concerni	ng this matter, please call:				
	Ivy M.	Shapiro		215 at (569-57	84	
		Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
	Divisio Registra P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS n of Corporation ation Section ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	of Corporations ion Section Building ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301	
Enclosed		eck for the follov 0.00 Filing Fee	ving amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■ \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ıg Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Co of Status & Certified Cop	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Landing Gear Technolo	ogics, LLC Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited I	iability Con	npany," "L.L.C.," or "LLC	. ")
Landing Gear Technologi	, - ,			
	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fiorida	. The sitemat	e name must include "Limited I	Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "L.C.")
2. Delaware			Not yet assigned	
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	nich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	(FEI nu	imber, if applicable)
4. Not yet doing business	in Florida			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to reg (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	gstration.) penalty habili	y)	
5 7635 West 2nd Court		6. 763	5 West 2nd Court	
(Street Address of I	Principal Office)		(Mailing A	ddress)
Hialeah, FL 33014		Hia	leah, FL 33014	
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box 1	NOT acce	ptable)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		<u>.</u>	J. 1. 6
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			10000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Tallahassee		, Florida 32301	
Registered agent's accep	(City)	<u> </u>	(Zip o	tode)
and accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company (Registered agent's signature agen	ull mature)	Croft Ass	Emily Croft St. Vice President
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	Victor Caruso	Mana	ger	Nora Pecor
	7635 West 2nd Court Hialeah, FL 33014			7635 West 2nd Court Hialeah, FL 33014
Manager	Max Dermond 7635 West 2nd Court			
	Hialeah, FL 33014			
(Use attachments if neces	ssary)			
jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s 10. This document is exec	e of existence, no more than 90 days old, drof which it is organized. (If the certificate submitted) cuted in accordance with section 605.0203- to the Department of State constitutes a thir	is in a for (1) (b), Fl	eign language, a trans orida Statutes. I am av	elation of the certificate under oath
	Signature of	f an authorized	person	
	Victor Caruso			

Typed or printed name of signee

WRITTEN CONSENT TO ADOPT ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the Authorized Person
Landing Gear Technologies, LLC of
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware
(State or Country of Organization)
Because the name of this foreign limited liability company does not satisfy the
requirements of the s. 605.0112, F.S., the limited liability company hereby adopts the
following name to transact business in the state of Florida:
Landing Gear Technologies DE, LLC
(Name to be used by limited liability company in Florida, NOTE: Name must contain Limited Liability Company, L.L.C., or LLC.)
Vm (16/18
Signature Authorized Person Date
Victor Caruso, Manager

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LANDING GEAR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" IS

DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LANDING GEAR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 203265285

Date: 08-17-18